In addition, such restatement reduced loss per common share for the nine month period ended

October 31, 2005 on a basic and fully diluted basis by $0.03.

 The restatement above under United States GAAP had no effect on the Company’s primary

financial statements and related notes prepared in accordance with Canadian GAAP (other than
Note 14.)

 The Company has also amended the originally filed United States GAAP reconciliations for the

Statements of Cash Flows to take into consideration the items restated under Canadian GAAP as
outlined in Note 1.  Although the Canadian GAAP restatement has resulted in certain changes to
specific items disclosed within operating or investing activities, there has been no change to net
cash used in operating and investing activities under United States GAAP for the periods
presented.

 Balance sheets

 The impact of the differences between Canadian GAAP and United States GAAP on the balance

sheets would be as follows:

 October 31, 2006 January 31, 2006--Restated

Balance,
Canadian

GAAP  Adjustments

Balance,
United

States GAAP

Balance,
Canadian

GAAP Adjustments

Balance,
United

States GAAP

Current assets $ 4,863,292  $ -  $ 4,863,292 $ 532,314 $ -   $ 532,314
Mineral property

interests   4,832,500   (140,000)   4,692,500   4,832,500  (140,000)   4,692,500
Deferred exploration

costs   8,768,526   (8,768,526)   -   7,137,683  (7,137,683)   -
Property and

equipment   48,620   -   48,620   54,564  -   54,564
Reclamation deposits   118,600   -   118,600   118,600  -   118,600

 $ 18,631,538  $ (8,908,526) $ 9,723,012 $ 12,675,661 $ (7,277,683)  $ 5,397,978

Current liabilities $ 440,318  $ -  $ 440,318 $ 521,075 $ -   $ 521,075
Long term liabilities   -   -   -   1,500,000  -   1,500,000
Shareholders’ equity   18,191,220   (8,908,526)   9,282,694   10,654,586  (7,277,683)   3,376,903

 $ 18,631,538  $ (8,908,526) $ 9,723,012 $ 12,675,661 $ (7,277,683)  $ 5,397,978

PACIFIC BOOKER MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)
NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2006

14. DIFFERENCES BETWEEN CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES GENERALLY ACCEPTED

ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES  (cont’d...)

 Statements of operations

 The impact of the differences between Canadian GAAP and United States GAAP on the

statements of operations would be as follows:

Three Month Three Month Nine Month   Nine Month
Period Ended Period Ended Period Ended  Period Ended

October 31, October 31, October 31,  October 31,